Bureau (“the Respondent’s Representatives”)    

Tribunal Members: 

Karen Moore (Legal Member) and Gordon Laurie (Ordinary Member) 

The First-tier Tribunal for Scotland (Housing and Property Chamber) (“the 

Tribunal”) granted the Order in the sum of FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 

AND FIFTY POUNDS (£5,950.00) Sterling as sought. 

Background 

1. By application received between 19 June 2025 and 24 July 2025(“the 

Application”), the Applicants’ Agents applied to the Tribunal for an Order for 

payment of rent due and owing by the Respondent to the Executory Estate of